
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice to proceed 300 days Wed 4/25/18 Fri 6/28/19

2 Procure contracts & submittals 302 days Mon 4/23/18 Fri 6/28/19

3 Sitework, Utilities, and Structure Contracts 20 days Mon 4/23/18 Fri 5/18/18

4 MEP, Façade, Building Envelope Contracts 10 days Mon 4/30/18 Fri 5/11/18

5 Interior Finishes, Specialty, and all other Contracts 10 days Mon 5/14/18 Fri 5/25/18

6 Site work, Utilities, and Structure Submittals 20 days Mon 4/30/18 Fri 5/25/18

7 MEP, Façade, Building Envelope Submittals 60 days Mon 5/14/18 Tue 8/7/18

8 Interior Finishes, Specialty, and all other Submittals 50 days Tue 6/19/18 Tue 8/28/18

9 Concrete Slab On Grade Complete 0 days Wed 8/22/18 Wed 8/22/18

10 Erect Steel 0 days Mon 8/27/18 Mon 8/27/18

11 Building dry in 0 days Mon 12/10/18Mon 12/10/18

12 Interior Finishes Begin 0 days Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/8/19

13 Permanent power 0 days Wed 3/20/19 Wed 3/20/19

14 Conditioned Air Start up 0 days Fri 4/5/19 Fri 4/5/19

15 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19

16 Mobilization, Site Work, and Utilities 276 days Wed 5/30/18 Fri 6/28/19

17 Set up office and temporary power 2 days Fri 6/1/18 Mon 6/4/18

18 Install construction entrance 1 day Fri 6/1/18 Fri 6/1/18

19 Install temporary construction fencing 1 day Thu 5/31/18 Thu 5/31/18

20 Install erosion control 1 day Wed 5/30/18 Wed 5/30/18

21 Clear and grub & Demo site 3 days Tue 6/5/18 Thu 6/7/18

22 Set up Site control 1 day Tue 6/5/18 Tue 6/5/18

23 Layout building pad 1 day Wed 6/6/18 Wed 6/6/18

24 Layout paving and parking lots 1 day Thu 6/7/18 Thu 6/7/18

25 Building Pad Earthwork 44 days Mon 6/11/18 Fri 8/10/18

26 Install storm sewer 5 days Fri 7/27/18 Thu 8/2/18

27 Install Fire Main 7 days Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/8/18

28 Install Domestic 5 days Mon 8/6/18 Fri 8/10/18

29 Install primary feeders 4 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 7/31/18

30 Install irrigation sleeves 1 day Tue 8/7/18 Tue 8/7/18

31 Install paving & parking 30 days Thu 8/9/18 Thu 9/20/18

32 Install CMU dumpster enclosure 3 days Fri 3/15/19 Tue 3/19/19

33 Set transformer 1 day Wed 3/20/19 Wed 3/20/19

34 Install dumpster gates 1 day Thu 3/21/19 Thu 3/21/19

35 Paint Dumpster Gates 1 day Fri 3/22/19 Fri 3/22/19

36 Set Grease Trap 2 days Mon 3/25/19 Tue 3/26/19

37 Install Perimeter Drainage System 3 days Mon 3/25/19 Wed 3/27/19

38 Install South Sidewalks 6 days Thu 3/28/19 Thu 4/4/19

39 Install joint sealants (Walls & Walks) 15 days Fri 4/5/19 Thu 4/25/19

40 Install Exterior Canopies 20 days Fri 4/26/19 Thu 5/23/19

41 Install bike racks 2 days Fri 5/24/19 Mon 5/27/19

42 Spread topsoil 10 days Tue 5/28/19 Mon 6/10/19

43 Install East Sidewalks 5 days Fri 4/5/19 Thu 4/11/19

44 Install flagpole 1 day Fri 4/12/19 Fri 4/12/19
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45 Install hand rails 3 days Mon 4/15/19 Wed 4/17/19

46 Install pavement markings 5 days Thu 4/18/19 Wed 4/24/19

47 Install irrigation system 20 days Thu 4/25/19 Wed 5/22/19

48 Install Marquee sign 2 days Thu 5/23/19 Fri 5/24/19

49 Install West Sidewalks 3 days Fri 4/12/19 Tue 4/16/19

50 Install bollards 1 day Mon 5/27/19 Mon 5/27/19

51 Install site signage 2 days Tue 5/28/19 Wed 5/29/19

52 Install permanent fencing 10 days Thu 5/30/19 Wed 6/12/19

53 Install trees & sod 4 days Tue 6/11/19 Fri 6/14/19

54 Site work Punch list 10 days Mon 6/17/19 Fri 6/28/19

55 Area A 237 days Wed 7/25/18 Fri 6/28/19

56 Install Piers 4 days Wed 7/25/18 Mon 7/30/18

57 FRP Grade Beams 10 days Fri 7/27/18 Thu 8/9/18

58 Underground Electrical 5 days Fri 8/3/18 Thu 8/9/18

59 Underground Plumbing 5 days Wed 8/1/18 Tue 8/7/18

60 Underground Inspections 1 day Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18

61 Set void boxes 1 day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18

62 FRP Foundation 7 days Thu 8/9/18 Fri 8/17/18

63 Erect Structural Steel 10 days Mon 8/27/18 Mon 9/10/18

64 Install Roof joist 5 days Fri 9/7/18 Thu 9/13/18

65 Install Metal Roof Deck 5 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 9/17/18

66 Coordinate Canopy Embeds 1 day Tue 9/18/18 Tue 9/18/18

67 Exterior Framing and Sheathing 20 days Tue 9/11/18 Mon 10/8/18

68 Miscellaneous Roof Framing 4 days Wed 10/3/18 Mon 10/8/18

69 Install roof curbs 3 days Wed 9/26/18 Fri 9/28/18

70 Overhead MEP & Fire Protection 10 days Thu 9/27/18 Wed 10/10/18

71 Install Roofing 7 days Thu 10/11/18 Fri 10/19/18

72 Exterior Windows & Storefronts 15 days Mon 10/22/18Fri 11/9/18

73 Interior wall framing & door frames, Sheet rock Rated 

walls down from roof deck 4ft

15 days Tue 10/9/18 Mon 

10/29/18

74 Install Exterior Brick 30 days Tue 10/9/18 Mon 11/19/18

75 Install Interior Storefronts 20 days Tue 11/20/18 Wed 12/19/18

76 Install EIF system 15 days Tue 11/20/18 Wed 12/12/18

77 Install MEP Wall Rough-In 15 days Tue 10/16/18 Mon 11/5/18

78 Electrical & Plumbing in Wall Inspections 1 day Tue 11/6/18 Tue 11/6/18

79 One Side Sheetrock @ Interior Walls 15 days Mon 11/12/18Tue 12/4/18

80 2nd Side Sheetrock Walls 15 days Thu 12/13/18 Mon 1/7/19

81 Install Walk-in Cooler & Freezer 6 days Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/15/19

82 Install Ceramic Tile 15 days Tue 1/8/19 Mon 1/28/19

83 Tape Bed Paint 1st Coat 30 days Thu 12/20/18 Mon 2/4/19

84 Install Quarry Tile 4 days Tue 1/29/19 Fri 2/1/19

85 Install Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/8/19

86 Install Ceiling Wall Angle 5 days Mon 2/11/19 Fri 2/15/19
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87 Run Low voltage wiring I.E. Data, Fire Alarm, 

Communications

7 days Tue 2/5/19 Wed 2/13/19

88 Install Ceiling Grid 10 days Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/1/19

89 Install Food Service Equipment 7 days Thu 2/14/19 Fri 2/22/19

90 Install Overhead MEP 13 days Mon 3/4/19 Wed 3/20/19

91 Trim out Walls 5 days Thu 3/21/19 Wed 3/27/19

92 Install Ceiling Tile 7 days Thu 3/28/19 Fri 4/5/19

93 Fabric Acoustic Panels 7 days Mon 4/8/19 Tue 4/16/19

94 Install Casework 10 days Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/19/19

95 Install Toilet Partitions & Accessories 4 days Mon 4/8/19 Thu 4/11/19

96 Install Marker Boards & Tack Boards 2 days Fri 4/12/19 Mon 4/15/19

97 Install Sound Panels & Baffles 4 days Mon 4/8/19 Thu 4/11/19

98 Install Flooring 15 days Mon 4/22/19 Fri 5/10/19

99 Install Doors & Hardware 5 days Mon 5/13/19 Fri 5/17/19

100 Gym Flooring 5 days Mon 5/13/19 Fri 5/17/19

101 Final Paint Interior Walls 15 days Tue 5/14/19 Mon 6/3/19

102 Install Stage Panel Assembly 5 days Tue 6/4/19 Mon 6/10/19

103 Final Clean 4 days Tue 6/11/19 Fri 6/14/19

104 Punch list 10 days Mon 6/17/19 Fri 6/28/19

105 Area B 236 days Mon 7/23/18 Tue 6/25/19

106 Install Piers 2 days Mon 7/23/18 Tue 7/24/18

107 FRP Grade Beams 10 days Wed 7/25/18 Tue 8/7/18

108 Underground Electrical 2 days Wed 8/8/18 Thu 8/9/18

109 Underground Plumbing 2 days Fri 8/10/18 Mon 8/13/18

110 Underground Inspections 1 day Tue 8/14/18 Tue 8/14/18

111 Set void boxes 1 day Wed 8/15/18 Wed 8/15/18

112 FRP Foundation 5 days Thu 8/16/18 Wed 8/22/18

113 Erect Structural Steel 5 days Fri 9/7/18 Thu 9/13/18

114 Install Roof joist 2 days Fri 9/14/18 Mon 9/17/18

115 Install Metal Roof Deck 3 days Tue 9/18/18 Thu 9/20/18

116 Coordinate Sun Screen Embeds & Reinforcement 1 day Fri 9/21/18 Fri 9/21/18

117 Exterior Framing and Sheathing 5 days Thu 10/4/18 Wed 10/10/18

118 Miscellaneous Roof Framing 3 days Thu 10/11/18 Mon 10/15/18

119 Install roof curbs 1 day Tue 10/16/18 Tue 10/16/18

120 Overhead MEP & Fire Protection 5 days Wed 10/17/18Tue 10/23/18

121 Install Roofing 5 days Wed 10/24/18Tue 10/30/18

122 Exterior Windows & Storefronts 5 days Wed 10/31/18Tue 11/6/18

123 Interior wall framing & door frames, Sheet rock Rated 

walls down from roof deck 4ft

10 days Wed 11/7/18 Tue 11/20/18

124 Install Exterior Brick 10 days Wed 11/21/18Thu 12/6/18

125 Install MEP Wall Rough-In 5 days Wed 11/21/18Thu 11/29/18

126 One Side Sheetrock @ Interior Walls 7 days Fri 12/7/18 Mon 12/17/18

127 Electrical & Plumbing in Wall Inspections 1 day Tue 12/18/18 Tue 12/18/18

128 2nd Side Sheetrock Walls 10 days Fri 12/28/18 Fri 1/11/19
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129 Tape Bed Paint 1st Coat 15 days Mon 1/14/19 Fri 2/1/19

130 Install Ceramic Tile 5 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/8/19

131 Install Ceiling Wall Angle 5 days Mon 2/11/19 Fri 2/15/19

132 Run Low voltage wiring I.E. Data, Fire Alarm, 

Communications

7 days Mon 2/18/19 Tue 2/26/19

133 Install Interior Storefronts 5 days Wed 2/27/19 Tue 3/5/19

134 Install Ceiling Grid 4 days Wed 3/6/19 Mon 3/11/19

135 Install Overhead MEP 8 days Tue 3/12/19 Thu 3/21/19

136 Trim out Walls 8 days Fri 3/22/19 Tue 4/2/19

137 Install Ceiling Tile 4 days Wed 4/3/19 Mon 4/8/19

138 Install Casework 6 days Tue 4/9/19 Tue 4/16/19

139 Install Marker Boards & Tack Boards 2 days Wed 4/17/19 Thu 4/18/19

140 Install Flooring 5 days Fri 4/19/19 Thu 4/25/19

141 Install Doors & Hardware 5 days Fri 5/3/19 Thu 5/9/19

142 Final Paint Interior Walls 15 days Fri 5/10/19 Thu 5/30/19

143 Final Clean 3 days Fri 5/31/19 Tue 6/4/19

144 Punch list 10 days Wed 6/12/19 Tue 6/25/19

145 Area C 225 days Thu 7/19/18 Thu 6/6/19

146 Install Piers 2 days Thu 7/19/18 Fri 7/20/18

147 FRP Grade Beams 5 days Tue 7/31/18 Mon 8/6/18

148 Underground Electrical 2 days Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/1/18

149 Underground Plumbing 5 days Thu 8/2/18 Wed 8/8/18

150 Underground Inspections 1 day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18

151 Set void boxes 1 day Fri 8/10/18 Fri 8/10/18

152 FRP Foundation 3 days Mon 8/13/18 Wed 8/15/18

153 Erect Structural Steel 5 days Fri 9/14/18 Thu 9/20/18

154 Install Roof joist 2 days Fri 9/21/18 Mon 9/24/18

155 Install Metal Roof Deck 3 days Tue 9/25/18 Thu 9/27/18

156 Coordinate Sun Screen Embeds & Reinforcement 1 day Fri 9/28/18 Fri 9/28/18

157 Exterior Framing and Sheathing 3 days Mon 10/1/18 Wed 10/3/18

158 Miscellaneous Roof Framing 2 days Thu 10/4/18 Fri 10/5/18

159 Install roof curbs 1 day Mon 10/8/18 Mon 10/8/18

160 Overhead MEP & Fire Protection 5 days Tue 10/9/18 Mon 10/15/18

161 Install Roofing 7 days Tue 10/16/18 Wed 10/24/18

162 Exterior Windows & Storefronts 2 days Thu 10/25/18 Fri 10/26/18

163 Interior wall framing & door frames, Sheet rock Rated 

walls down from roof deck 4ft

6 days Mon 

10/29/18

Mon 11/5/18

164 Install Exterior Brick 5 days Fri 12/7/18 Thu 12/13/18

165 Install MEP Wall Rough-In 4 days Fri 12/14/18 Wed 12/19/18

166 One Side Sheetrock @ Interior Walls 4 days Thu 12/20/18 Thu 12/27/18

167 Electrical & Plumbing in Wall Inspections 1 day Fri 12/28/18 Fri 12/28/18

168 2nd Side Sheetrock Walls 4 days Mon 12/31/18Fri 1/4/19

169 Tape Bed Paint 1st Coat 5 days Mon 1/7/19 Fri 1/11/19

170 Install Ceiling Wall Angle 3 days Mon 1/14/19 Wed 1/16/19
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171 Run Low voltage wiring I.E. Data, Fire Alarm, 

Communications

2 days Thu 1/17/19 Fri 1/18/19

172 Install Interior Storefronts 5 days Mon 1/21/19 Fri 1/25/19

173 Install Ceiling Grid 5 days Mon 1/28/19 Fri 2/1/19

174 Install Overhead MEP 4 days Mon 2/4/19 Thu 2/7/19

175 Trim out Walls 2 days Fri 2/8/19 Mon 2/11/19

176 Install Ceiling Tile 3 days Tue 2/12/19 Thu 2/14/19

177 Install Casework 3 days Mon 4/22/19 Wed 4/24/19

178 Install Marker Boards & Tack Boards 1 day Thu 4/25/19 Thu 4/25/19

179 Install Flooring 3 days Fri 4/26/19 Tue 4/30/19

180 Install Doors & Hardware 4 days Wed 5/1/19 Mon 5/6/19

181 Final Paint Interior Walls 15 days Tue 5/7/19 Mon 5/27/19

182 Final Clean 3 days Tue 5/28/19 Thu 5/30/19

183 Punch list 5 days Fri 5/31/19 Thu 6/6/19

184 Area S 244 days Mon 7/16/18 Fri 6/28/19

185 Install Piers 3 days Mon 7/16/18 Wed 7/18/18

186 FRP Grade Beams 5 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 7/27/18

187 Underground Electrical 3 days Thu 7/26/18 Mon 7/30/18

188 Underground Plumbing 5 days Wed 7/25/18 Tue 7/31/18

189 Underground Inspections 1 day Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/1/18

190 Set void boxes 1 day Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18

191 FRP Foundation 4 days Tue 8/7/18 Fri 8/10/18

192 Install load bearing CMU 30 days Tue 9/25/18 Mon 11/5/18

193 Erect Structural Steel Columns & Beam 7 days Tue 11/6/18 Wed 11/14/18

194 Install Metal Roof Deck 4 days Thu 11/15/18 Tue 11/20/18

195 Pour Concrete Roof Deck 2 days Wed 11/21/18Mon 11/26/18

196 Coordinate Sun Screen Embeds & Reinforcement 1 day Tue 11/27/18 Tue 11/27/18

197 Install roof curbs 1 day Wed 11/21/18Wed 11/21/18

198 Overhead MEP & Fire Protection 5 days Mon 11/26/18Fri 11/30/18

199 Install Roofing 5 days Mon 12/3/18 Fri 12/7/18

200 Exterior Windows & Storefronts 5 days Tue 12/4/18 Mon 12/10/18

201 Interior wall framing & door frames, Sheet rock Rated 

walls down from roof deck 4ft

8 days Tue 12/11/18 Thu 12/20/18

202 Install Exterior Brick 10 days Fri 12/21/18 Tue 1/8/19

203 Install MEP Wall Rough-In 6 days Wed 1/9/19 Wed 1/16/19

204 One Side Sheetrock @ Interior Walls 10 days Thu 1/17/19 Wed 1/30/19

205 Electrical & Plumbing in Wall Inspections 1 day Thu 1/31/19 Thu 1/31/19

206 2nd Side Sheetrock Walls 10 days Fri 2/1/19 Thu 2/14/19

207 Tape Bed Paint 1st Coat 8 days Fri 2/15/19 Tue 2/26/19

208 Install Ceiling Wall Angle 5 days Wed 2/27/19 Tue 3/5/19

209 Run Low voltage wiring I.E. Data, Fire Alarm, 

Communications

4 days Wed 3/6/19 Mon 3/11/19

210 Install Interior Storefronts 8 days Tue 3/12/19 Thu 3/21/19

211 Install Ceiling Grid 7 days Fri 3/22/19 Mon 4/1/19
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212 Install Overhead MEP 8 days Tue 4/2/19 Thu 4/11/19

213 Trim out Walls 8 days Fri 4/12/19 Tue 4/23/19

214 Install Ceiling Tile 4 days Wed 4/24/19 Mon 4/29/19

215 Install Casework 6 days Tue 4/30/19 Tue 5/7/19

216 Install Marker Boards & Tack Boards 2 days Wed 5/8/19 Thu 5/9/19

217 Install Flooring 5 days Fri 5/10/19 Thu 5/16/19

218 Install Doors & Hardware 4 days Fri 5/17/19 Wed 5/22/19

219 Final Paint Interior Walls 15 days Wed 5/22/19 Tue 6/11/19

220 Final Clean 3 days Wed 6/12/19 Fri 6/14/19

221 Punch list 10 days Mon 6/17/19 Fri 6/28/19
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